C.-14. 09-0456 Resolution awarding the Coral Gables Country Club Environmental Remediation project to 

Cherokee Enterprises, Inc. (CEI) pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and 

Request for Proposal (RFP) 2009.06.04 in the amount of $228,203.00 (Two hundred 

twenty-eight thousand two hundred three dollars).

C.-15. 09-0463 Resolution renewing the Parking Lot Lease Agreement with Coral Gables Congregational 

Church for and additional five (5) years beginning February 2, 2009 and ending February 

1, 2014 at the rate of $12,000 annually, payable in quarterly installments.

C.-16. 09-0484 Resolution amending Resolution No. 2009-02, to increase the service agreement with 

Weathertrol Maintenance Corporation by one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) for 

a total amount of three hundred seven thousand dollars ($307,000.00) for the remainder of 

the second year contract period to cover the cost of a new air conditioning installation at 

the Coral Gables Country Club and other citywide miscellaneous repairs.

C.-17. 09-0489 Resolution designating Mayor Donald D. Slesnick to serve as voting delegate to the